
 
 
 
 
 

ASSAM UNIVERSITY 
SILCHAR – 788011 

 
Corrigendum to the Notice Inviting Tender vide No. AUS/B. Voc./PUR/2015, dated 2.5.2016  

 
No. AUS/B. Voc./PUR/2015/Corr.       dated 14.5.2016 
 
With reference to the Notice Inviting Tender vide No. AUS/B. Voc./PUR/2015, dated 2.5.2016,  
the specifications of the Office items (Sl. No. 1 to 4 only) have been modified and presented 
below. 
 
Further, last date for the receipt of bids by the Office of the Nodal Officer (B. Voc.) has 
been extended to 2.6.2016 upto 2.00 p.m. The bids will be opened on the same day at 3.00 
p.m. 
 
All other terms and conditions, and specifications for the Laboratory items remain unchanged.   
 
                -Sd- 
                  (Dr. Debasis Kar) 
            Nodal Officer (B. Voc.) 
 

Modified specifications of the Office Items 
 

Sl. 
No. 

Item Specification Quantit
y 

1. Desktop 
Computer 

Processor : Intel® 5th Generation Core i3 6100 with minimum 
clock speed of 3.7 GHz, 3MB Cache or better  or Equivalent; 
Chipset : Intel Q150 chipset; Motherboard : OEM Motherboard 
with OEM logo embossed on the motherboard (No Sticker); 
Memory : 4 GB DDR3 RAM, Four DIMM slots; Non-ECC 
dual-channel  upto 2133 MT/s DDR4 SDRAM; Hard Disk 
Drive : 500GB HDD, 7200 RPM, SATA III 6 Gbps, SMART 
IV;  Optical Drive : SuperMulti DVD Writer; Graphics : 
Integrated Graphics; Audio : High Definition Integrated Audio 
with Internal Speaker; Ethernet : Integrated Gigabit 
(10/100/1000 NIC) LAN;  Ports : Front I/O : (2) USB 2.0 ports, 
(4) USB 3.0 Ports, 3.5mm headphone output and microphone 
jack, Rear I/O : (2) USB 2.0 ports, (2) USB 3.0 Ports, (1) VGA 
video port; (1) DisplayPort/DVI-D Port, (1) RJ-45 network 
connector, (1) RS-232 serial port, 3.5mm audio in/out jacks, (2) 
PS/2 keyboard and mouse ports; Form Factor : MT/SFF, Power 
Supply : 200 W active PFC Power Supply, OEM 
Keyboard/Mouse; Operating System : MS Windows 8, 64 Bit; 
Monitor : 18.5 LED Monitor; Warranty: 3 years onsite 

12 



Warranty. 
 

2. Laptop Processor : 5th Generation Intel® Core™ i5-6200U (2.3GHz, 3 
MB L3 cache, 2 cores) or higher; Chipset : CPU Supportive 
Chipset, Graphics  : Integrated Graphics; System Memory : 4 
GB DDR3 PC3-10600 SDRAM (1600MHz),Two SODIMM 
slots, maximum upgradeable to 8 GB; Hard Drive : 500GB 
5400 rpm SMART SATA II with 3 axis Hard Disk Protection 
System; Removable Storage : Integrated/External SuperMulti 
DL Drive; Display : 14.0-inch diagonal LED-backlit 
HD+  (1600 x 900 resolution); Audio/Visual : Stereo Sound, 
Integrated stereo speakers, Integrated microphone (dual-
microphone array), Stereo headphone/line out / Stereo 
microphone in, 720p HD webcam; Communications : 
Integrated  Gigabit Ethernet (10/100/1000 NIC); Integrated 
Wireless : Integrated 802.11 b/g/n; Bluetooth ; Bluetooth v4.0; 
Keyboard : Spill-resistant, 101 Backlit Keyboard; Pointing 
Device : Touchpad with gestures support, two-way scroll; 
Battery & Battery Life : Lithium Ion Battery approx to 9 hours 
or more; Power : External 65-watt AC adapter; Interfaces / 
Ports : Media Card Reader - One (1), USB 3.0 – Two, USB 2.0 
– One, HDMI 1.4a – One, Headphone/Microphone Combo Jack 
– One, RJ-45 (Ethernet) – One, Power connector – One, VGA – 
One; Operating System MS Windows 8, 64 Bit; 
Certifications : UL, CSA, FCC Compliance, EPEAT-Gold, 
Warranty : 3 years comprehensive onsite warranty including 
battery. 

2 

3. Multimedia 
Projector 

Display Type: LCD; Light Output: 2600 Lumens; Warranty: 2 
Years; Advanced energy-saving features, Compact, Energy 
efficient with long-lasting lamp of 10000 hrs, Various picture 
modes for optimal picture quality, Audio:  Mono; Life of Lamp 
- Full Usage: 5000 Hours, Standard Usage: 3000 Hours, Eco 
Usage:  10000 Hours; Screen Coverage: 30-300 Inches; 
Contrast Ratio: 3000:1; Throw Ratio: 1.47:1-1.77:1; Aspect 
Ratio: 4:3; Resolution: XGA(1024x768)l Audio Output: 1 
Watts; Projector Lens: Manual Focus 

2 

4. 3 M Pocket 
Projector 

32-lumens brightness for full 2-hour battery;  SVGA (800x600) 
resolution; Internal 4 GB memory; Micro SD card slot for more 
memory; Bluetooth for file transfer; Wi-Fi compatible 

1 

               
 

        -Sd- 
                  (Dr. Debasis Kar) 
            Nodal Officer (B. Voc.) 


